Water Line Repair/Outage – Meadowbrook Terrace

Water Line Repair/Outage – Meadowbrook Terrace

Water service in the Arandale/Smithfield section of Meadowbrook Terrace is currently shut off due to a water line repair on Arandale. Customers within a 3-4 block radius of the repair will be without water for an unspecified amount of time while repairs are completed. We apologize for the inconvenience and thank you for your patience.

** BOIL WATER ADVISORY LIFTED**

** Boil Water Advisory – LIFTED**

We are pleased to report that follow up testing of the water indicates that no harmful bacteria are present. It is no longer necessary to boil water prior to consumption and/or use.

We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience.

As always, you may contact the Municipal Authority of the Borough of Bedford with any questions at 814.623.8192.

**BOIL WATER ADVISORY for 500 BLOCK OF E. PENN STREET ONLY**

**BOIL WATER ADVISORY FOR 500 BLOCK OF E. PENN STREET ONLY**

A precautionary Boil Water Advisory has been issued for residents of the 500 block of E. Penn Street due to a water main break. Affected Municipal Authority of the Borough of Bedford customers have been notified and we advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, the making of ice, brushing of teeth or washing of dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one (1) minute is sufficient. As an alternative, bottled water may be used. If you did not receive a blue door tag, you are not affected by this advisory.

This notice remains in effect until the Authority has a bacteriological survey completed that shows the water is safe. Affected customers will be notified once the advisory has been lifted.

Customers with questions can call the Authority office at 814.623.8192.

**WATER LINE BREAK – 500 Block of E. Penn Street **

** WATER LINE BREAK – 500 BLOCK OF E. PENN STREET **
Bedford Borough Public Works employees are currently repairing a water line break on the 500 block of E. Penn Street. Motorists should exercise extreme caution for the safety of our employees and are urged to use an alternative route, if possible. Customers in the area of the break may be without water for an unspecified amount of time. Other customers may experience discolored water. An estimated time of restoration has not yet been determined. Thank you for your patience and understanding.

** Boil Water Advisory – LIFTED**

** Boil Water Advisory – LIFTED**

We are pleased to report that follow up testing of the water indicates that no harmful bacteria are present. It is no longer necessary to boil water prior to consumption and/or use.

We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience.

As always, you may contact the Municipal Authority of the Borough of Bedford with any questions at 814.623.8192.

**BOIL WATER ADVISORY for the 100 BLOCK OF SEIFERT ST.**

**BOIL WATER ADVISORY**
A precautionary Boil Water Advisory has been issued for residents of the 100 block of Seifert Street due to a water main break. Affected Municipal Authority of the Borough of Bedford customers have been notified and we advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, the making of ice, brushing of teeth or washing of dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one (1) minute is sufficient. As an alternative, bottled water may be used.

If you did not receive a blue door tag, you are not affected by this advisory.

This notice remains in effect until the Authority has a bacteriological survey completed that shows the water is safe. Affected customers will be notified once the advisory has been lifted.

Customers with questions can call the Authority office at 814.623.8192 or visit our website at www.bedboro.com.